In terms of Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are pleased to 

inform you that our Company has received a letter of intent, from Reliance Industries Limited dated December 10, 2025 

amounting to ₹8,35,55,350/- (Rupees Eight Crore Thirty-Five Lakh Fifty-Five Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Only), exclusive 

of GST, for a high-value renewable energy project. 

This Letter of Intent marks the beginning of a valuable business association with Reliance Industries Limited, one of India’s 

most respected and diversified conglomerates. Securing this maiden order from such a prestigious client is a significant

[...]

Whether order(s) / contract(s) is awarded to domestic/ 

international entity 

Domestic 

3.  Nature of Contract, Significant terms & Conditions of 

order, Broad considerations & Size of Order 

The Company has received a Letter of Intent (LOI) amounting 

to ₹8,35,55,350/- (Rupees Eight Crore Thirty-Five Lakh Fifty-

Five Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Only), exclusive of GST 

for a high-value renewable energy project. 

Payment terms: Consideration is payable in tranches linked 

to material supply, completion of foundations and erection, 

commissioning and handing over, with payment for spares on